Abstract:

is work aimed to identify the relationship between Resilience, Coping, Social Skills and Problem-Solving, and compare said
constructs between psychology students and students from other areas of human sciences. Eight hundred sixteen (816) university
students from public and private institutions in the state of Rio de Janeiro whose age ranged from 17 to 44 years participated in this
study. e research instruments were: Social Skills Inventory Scale, Problem-Focused Coping Scale, Resilience Scale for Adults,

[...]

It was hypothesized that there is a positive relationship between
the factors of the variables Social Skills, Problem-Solving, Coping and Resilience in psychology students, and
that they show higher scores on the presented variables than other university students.

Method

Participants

Eight hundred sixteen (816) university students participated in this study, out of which 409 were psychology
students and 407 human sciences students from public (9.2%) and private institutions (90.8%) from the

state of Rio de Janeiro. e age spectrum ranged from 18 to 34 years of age (M = 25.46;